TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Press Convex attached original document(s) or copylies). Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Diction of PTO Error Rest # Conveyance Type Overwying Party(ies) Mame (ine 1) Keit# Frame # Departmental File Security Department Mame (ine 1) Keit# Name (ine 1) Keit# Receive Document Mame (ine 1) Keit# Name (ine 1) Keit# Name (ine 1) Keit# Name (ine 2) Address (ine n) OBSD McKinley Highwäy Address (ine n) OBA Obsocial <t< th=""><th>FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 GAR D-D RECORDA</th><th>07-27-2001 101790859 101 FORM COVER SHEET</th><th>U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Offica PATENT</th></t<>	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 GAR D-D RECORDA	07-27-2001 101790859 101 FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Offica PATENT		
Submission Type Conveyance Type New Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Licanse Correction of PTO Error Frame # Corrective Document Corrective Cocument Rest # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Name (ine 1) Keizley, Kevin V. Name (ine 2) Execution Detropy for the distance of the conveying parties attached. Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached. Name (ine 2) Evention Of Indiana Address (ine 1) TOBBO McKInley Higtway Address (ine 3) Opecola Address (ine 3) Opecola Address (ine 4) Execution of the first Receiving Party only. Name Stateformer Address (ine 4) For OFFICE USE ONLY Address (ine 4)	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONLY (s: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).		
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# [101683315] License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Resi # Merger Other Corrective Document Frame # Department File Secret File Corrective Document Benetify Frame # Department File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark # additional names of conveying parties attached Secont File Secont File Name (line 1) Keiglev, Kevin V. 03.26.2001 Secont Party Secont Party Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached Secont Party Name (line 1) Hydroseed Innovations, Inc. If document to be recorded Secont Party Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) a corporation of Indiana Secont Party Mark # additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) a corporation of Indiana Address (line 2) Seconta Address (line 3) Descenta Indiana Adsign and the receiving Party and Name (line 2) Seconta Indiana Adsign address Address (line 3) Descenta Indiana					
License	New	X Assignment Security Ag	reement		
Real # Frame # Marger Consective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Keiglev, Kevin V. O.3.2.6.2001 Name (line 2) Second Party O.3.2.6.2001 Name (line 2) Second Party Second Party Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Hydroseed Innovations, Inc. If advantation at the second attached Name (line 2) a corporation of Indiana ddfess (line 1) IO880 McKinley Highway Address (line 2) Secondation Secondation Secondation Address (line 3) Osconla Indiana 4 dof561 Address (line 2) Cov Secondation Secondation Address (line 2) For OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 3) Address (line 4) For OFFICE USE ONLY <	X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101688315	License Change of N	lame		
Corrective Document (For Use OK!Y by U.S. Government Agencies) Real # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Op. Year Name (line 1) Keigley, Kevin V. 0.3.26.2001 Name (line 2) Esecution Date Month Op. Year Second Party Garden Op. Year Name (line 2) Esecution Date Month Op. Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Esecretion of Indiana 46561 Address (line 2) Enter for the			at .		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Marme (line 1) Keigley, Kevin V. (0.3.26.2001) Second Party (0.3.26.2001) Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party (0.3.26.2001) Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) (0.3.26.2001) Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) (1.4.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governm	ent Agencies)		
Name (line 1) Keigley, Kevin V. Name (line 2) Control Second Party Second Party Execution Ost Name (line 2) Execution Second Party Name (line 2) Execution Second Party Name (line 2) Execution Second Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Interview of the second s		, <u>harmad</u>			
Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Mante (line 1) Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties strached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties strached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties strached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties strached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 1) IO880 McKinley Highway of a domata's strated. Address (line 2) State an assignment from Assignment. Assignment. Address (line 3) Osceola Indiana 46561 Colv StateCountry Zd Code Zd Code Address (line 3) Osceola Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Mark if additional names of conveying pa	able each bate		
Second Party Execution Date Name (line 1) Mank Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document in the receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document in the recorded Address (line 1) IO880 McKinley Highway Address (line 2) Indiana Address (line 3) Osceola Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Marks (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Outfor Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Proceedings for this collection of Information is statemated to reverse approximate statemate of the line and requeres of the line and line and requeres of the line and requeres of the line and line and requeres of the line and requeres of the line and requeres of the line and line and line and line and line and line	. Reigiey, Revin V.		03_26_2001		
Name (line 1)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) Hydroseed Innovations, Inc. Hydroseed Is an assignment and the receiving party is not dominated in the United States, an appoint to be receiving party is not dominated in the United States, an appointment of a dominated in the United States, an appointment of a dominated in the United States, an appointment for Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Indiana (fine 2) Address (line 2) Indiana (fine 2) Address (line 2) Indiana (fine 3) Address (line 3) Osceola Indiana (fine for the first Receiving Party only. Name State/Country Gode Indiana (fine for the first Receiving Party only. Name State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Indiana (fine 3) Address (line 3) Indiana (fine 4) Indiana (fine 4) Indiana Public burdee reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to seconded to seconded in the formation of the domentation of seconded to seconded in the formation of seconded to seconded to seconded in the formation of seconded to sec	-				
Name (line 1) Hydroseed Innovations, Inc. Name (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 1) IO880 McKinley Highway Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) State-data Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) State-data Address (line 2) Cinv State-Country Zdo Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)				
Name (ine 1) Hydroseed Timovations, The. Is an assignment and the receiving party is not dominicled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic interviewing the document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) 10880 McKinley Highway Is an assignment. Address (line 3) 0 sceola Indiana 46561 Address (line 3) 0 sceola Indiana 46561 City State(Country Zio Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 2) a corporation of Indiana domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domastic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separative document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) O sceola Indiana 46561 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Name (line 1) Hydroseed Innovations, I	nc.	is an assignment and the		
Address (line 1) 10880 McKinley Highway representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Indiana 46561 Address (line 3) Osceola Indiana 46561 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY For OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2) a corporation of Indiana		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) O sceola Indiana 46561 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Address (line 1) 10880 McKinley Highway		representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document, and address (line 4) Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document, and the set of the se	Address (line 2)				
Name					
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Representative Name and Ac	dress Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.		
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 10 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, O.C. 20201. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Name				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, washington, 0.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, 0.C. 20301. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 1)				
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Attairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20301. See CMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. 00 NOT SEND RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover Sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 2)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, O.C. 20301. See CM8 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	Address (line 3)				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, O.C. 20501. See CM8 Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	Address (line 4)				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding dis ourden estimate to the U.S. Prisht and Tradinate Ourden 2007), Washington, D.C. 20301. See OMB D.C. 20201 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attains, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20301. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding dis outen estimate to the U.S. Prisht and (Factorian outen) washington, O.C. 20301. See CM8 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, O.C. 20301. See CM8 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required Cover sheet(s) information to:					
······································					

‴⊾ *j*

PATENT REEL: 011999 FRAME: 0012

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065 1-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 219-234-3900
Name Ken C. Decker		
Address (line 1) Botkin & Hall		
Address (line 2) 105 E. Jeffers	son Blvd., Suite 400	·
Address (line 3) South Bend, In	ndiana 46601	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	mber of pages of the attached conveyance do achments.	ocument # 1
Application Number(s) or Pa	atent Number(s) Ma	ark if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Nul		atent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together wit signed by the first named executing inver	th a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (I Enter PCT application r <u>only if</u> a U.S. Applicatio has not been assigned Number of Properties	number PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT # 1
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	e Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Deposit Account ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:): \$ 40.00 Fee paid with original submission on 4/10/01 #
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowled attached copy is a true co indicated herein.	dge and belief, the foregoing information is tropy of the original document. Charges to dep	rue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as 07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011999 FRAME: 0013

e .			
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 4-/0 -		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	/82.	
TO: The Comm	PATENTS ONLY	60	
Submission	issioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume Type Conveyance Type	ent(s) or copy(les).	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreem	ient	
Resubmise Document	sion (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name		
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Other Other		
Corrective	Document U.S. Government Ag	jencies)	
	Frame # Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying P	arty(IeS) Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date	
	Keigley, Kevin V.	03 26 2001	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)	09824156	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty Mark if additional names of rec	ceiving parties attached	
_	Hydroseed Innovations, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Indiana	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
	10880 McKinley Highway	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) (Osceola Indiana 46561 City State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
		8	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		S	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	1000	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for registing the document and			
gathering the data need	ed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, C Mag of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wa	ashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS of THIS ADDRESS.			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231			
REEL: 011999 FRAME: 0014			

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	Area Code and Telephone Number	219-234-3900
Name Ken C. Decker		
Address (line 1) Botkin & Leone		
Address (line 2) 105 E. Jeffer sor	Blvd.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3) Suite 400		
Address (line 4) South Bend, Indi	ana 46601	
Pages Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance docu iments.	ment # 1
Application Number(s) or Pate	nt Number(s) Mark if	f additional numbers attached
	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Patent Application Numb	er(s) Pater	nt Number(s)
		<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year 03 26 2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC		
Enter PCT application num	ber PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application I has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties	r the total number of properties involved.	# []
ee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account	
	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[]
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
tatement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. Charges to deposit	t account are authorized, as
Ken C. Decker		4-10-2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011999 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kevin V. Keigley, a resident of Osceola, Indiana, have invented certain new and useful improvements in WHEEL SUPPORTING IMPLEMENT FOR WORKING AND GRADING SOIL for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March <u>26</u>, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Hydroseed Innovations, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, of 10880 McKinley Highway, Osceola, Indiana 46561 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred and to hereby assigns, sell and transfer unto said Hydroseed Innovations, Inc. all of my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, divisions, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by Hydroseed Innovations, Inc. for its own use and behoof, and to the full end of the term of which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Hydroseed Innovations, Inc. and I hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to my conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Dated: 3/26/200/

STATE OF INDIANA)) S COUNTY OF <u>کمح</u>وکر)

Kevin V. Keigley

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for <u>St been</u> County, State of <u>Indiana</u>, personally appeared <u>Kewin V. Kewley</u> and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument this <u>2012</u> day of <u>March</u>. 2001.

Dime Donket	, Notary Public
Dian	ne Dankert
	(Printed Signature) 54. Joseph County, Indiana
	ion expires: Feb 13, 2003

PATENT REEL: 011999 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 04/10/2001